PCD ST EIFMITADY X —
> 25 L5 DM 1710

PCD MULTI-TOOTH CUTTER
SYSTEM DTM 1710



k3 (pli HoRN )

General Information

- EE7 24 ML PKD PCD-1 > — & 6215 INT > RKEE
Face milling PCD tipped rpm Balancing quality

:% PERHE ML H O HOEEF v 77 L—Hh— / [E/OE 5 pm

Intrenal coolant Geometry O 005 Concentricity 5um
)

BEICBEMA7ZWVWDEDIEITARTMMEKEL T All dimensions are in mm,
unless otherwise stated.
#RER - WHRI—FT+ > . Delivery times:  Use for material groups:
A TER o FE—EEE A onstock ® recommended
A ﬁF‘Eﬁ o ’%:Tﬁﬁ A 4 weeks o alternative recommendation
- 3'5?&47:5— - not suitable

HORNEID (FIF 1 A =T x— RS - AHBE?

O[T VA =Tz —RAESICED. BICRBRTIEZEECITAENTE. V—ILRINA -1 —
MIERREINTWET, S —EINE. ZO1 VT —rIWRETBY—=ILFRIE—chty hORBD
VA—=T =R LET,

CNUIED 25 —FIUNA =2 AT LAICEBRAIN. BRIDFITFESIEY —IILRILE—chty OO >
R—T1—R%ERLET,

The HORN connection interface code - what is it needed for?

The connection interface code ensures that you will always find the appropriate tools and is shown on toolholders and inserts.
If the codes match, the insert can be used in the corresponding toolholder.

This also applies to our modular holder system, where the connection code indicates the interface between the holder and
the cassette.

HORNERD 171 &2 —7 21— 55 | RELHEAEDE :

HORN connection interface codes and possible combinations:

HIS =1>H%—KBIDA>&R—7 1 —X/Insert seat HIS <—» |HWS
HWS = RILA —RID -1 > A2 — T T — X [ Interface workpiece side | HMS <4—) | HWS
HMS = #&miBloD 1 > 42— 7 = — X [ Interface machine side

12—l

Example insert

Ll d v s t r Wiper (B) r L HIS
Part number

PD70
PD75

DTS.1710.11.HO 4 8° 5,99 2 12,5 0,9 0,4 17 171001

Y—=ILRILSE -6

Example arbor mounted cutter

Part number

DTM.1710.050.A22.10.AL.F 10 50 33,9 10,4 171001

B z Ds § d, d, L, b c n HWS
6.3




Fie
'HE DIFFERENCE:
MORE POSSIBILITIES

o HEERMLEIFINT

Highly economical finishing

« THEXTHEITMI 2RI
Large number of effective cutting edges
per diameter

o S /OYVEUTHENGERAZN ATHE

pum-accurate axial run-out adjustment



7—=N—R4&8hv2— DTM

Arbour Mounted Cutter

(ph HORN i)

5o | 2 i
SEAS =il
&l
|2

B z Ds h dy d, L b c N HWS
Part number
DTM.1710.050.A22.10.AL.F 10 50 48 41 22 88,5 10,4 6,3 18000 171001
DTM.1710.063.A22.14.AL.F 14 63 48 49 22 33,9 10,4 6,3 16000 171001
DTM.1710.080.A27.18.AL.F 18 80 50 59 27 33,9 12,4 7 14200 171001
DTM.1710.100.A32.24.AL.F 24 100 50 80 32 30,9 14,4 8 12700 171001
DTM.1710.125.A40.30.AL.F 30 125 63 89 40 38,9 16,4 9 11300 171001
SOV THAMREE

with p-precise axial adjustment

DIN 8030 ##l. #E : O—7« Y INETBRETILIZT L

Arbour mounted cutter as per DIN 8030, material: high-strength aluminium, coated

22> 71 030.3576.T10P D@ EAH(T ~ L2 1BIE 3.0 Nm T,

Tightening torque of the screw 030.3576.T10P = 3,0 Nm.

FimaBan

Spare Parts
T—N—BBAhyE— | RALVF 95>7FRL FLOZLVF R b RE—
Arbour Mounted Cutter Allen Wrench Clamping Screw TORX PLUS® Wrench Tightening Bolt Adjusting wedge
DTM.1710.... SW8,0 DIN 9211 030.3576.T10P T10PL 030.1047.1254 070.5080.0180
DTM.1710.080.A27.18.AL.F | SW10,0 DIN 9211 030.3576.T10P T10PL 030.1249.1256 070.5080.0180
DTM.1710.100.A32.24.AL.F | SW10,0 DIN 9211 030.3576.T10P T10PL 030.1649.1257 070.5080.0180
DTM.1710.125.A40.30.AL.F | SW17,0 DIN 9211 030.3576.T10P T10PL 030.2062.1258 070.5080.0180

4



4% —F DTS (ph HORN i)

Insert

PKD || || HO

iEnEr iR
Carbide grades
A TEEm A 4B
on stock 4 weeks
L d, v s t r Wiper (B) r L HIS
Part number
DTS.1710.11.HO 4 8° 5,99 2 12,5 0,9 0,4 17 171001




SIS IFILS— HSK (ph HORN i)

Shell Mill Holder

G25 | /~
:% 'PM 110,005

L1 FMERHIER—I 7 THBRTEE L,

Technical instructions see page 8

d |D

Eiska ik d D A L, L, =22 Mt g2
Part number Designation Coolant supply kg

5103448 WSMH/16-50/HSK-A50 16 38 50 17 24 FORM AD 0,75
5103450 WSMH/22-60/HSK-A50 22 48 60 19 34 FORM AD 1,05
5103452 WSMH/27-60/HSK-A50 27 48 60 21 34 FORM AD 1,30
5103454 WSMH/32-60/HSK-A50 32 78 60 24 34 FORM AD 1,60
5103457 WSMH/16-100/HSK-A50 16 38 100 17 74 FORM AD 1,25
5103459 WSMH/22-100/HSK-A50 22 48 100 19 74 FORM AD 1,60
5103461 WSMH/27-100/HSK-A50 27 58 100 21 74 FORM AD 2,00
5103462 WSMH/32-100/HSK-A50 32 75 100 24 74 FORM AD 2,40
4601763 WSMH/16-50/HSK-A63 16 38 50 17 24 FORM AD 1,05
4601765 WSMH/22-50/HSK-A63 22 48 50 19 24 FORM AD 1,20
4601767 WSMH/27-60/HSK-A63 27 58 60 21 34 FORM AD 1,60
4601769 WSMH/32-60/HSK-A63 32 78 60 24 34 FORM AD 1,90
4601771 WSMH/40-60/HSK-A63 x* 40 88 60 27 34 FORM AD 2,40
4601764 WSMH/16-100/HSK-A63 16 38 100 17 74 FORM AD 1,50
4601766 WSMH/22-100/HSK-A63 22 48 100 19 74 FORM AD 1,90
4601768 WSMH/27-100/HSK-A63 27 58 100 21 74 FORM AD 2,40
4601770 WSMH/32-100/HSK-A63 32 78 100 24 74 FORM AD 3,30
4601772 WSMH/40-100/HSK-A63 x* 40 88 100 27 74 FORM AD 4,00
5056120 WSMH/16-50/HSK-A100 16 38 50 17 21 FORM AD 2,35
4601663 WSMH/22-50/HSK-A100 22 48 50 19 21 FORM AD 2,50
4601664 WSMH/27-50/HSK-A100 27 58 50 21 21 FORM AD 2,80
4601665 WSMH/32-50/HSK-A100 32 78 50 24 21 FORM AD 3,10
4601666 WSMH/40-60/HSK-A100 x* 40 88 60 27 31 FORM AD 4,00
5056122 WSMH/60-70/HSK-A100 x 60 129 70 40 41 FORM AD 6,15




S TS RIS —

Shell Mill Holder

SK

(ph HORN i)

G2,5
rpm

Eiska

Part number
4600822
4600823
4600824
4600825
4600826
5055095
5055102
5055104
5055105
5055106
5055107
5055108
5055109
5055110
5055111
5055112
4601356
4601357
4601358
4601359
4601360
5055123
5055125
5055126
5055127
5055128
5055130
5055131
5055132
5055133
5055134

L3

L1

ik

Designation
WSMH/16-35/SK40
WSMH/22-35/SK40
WSMH/27-40/SK40
WSMH/32-50/SK40

WSMH/40-50/SK40 x*
WSMH/22-100/SK40
WSMH/22-100/SK40
WSMH/27-100/SK40
WSMH/32-100/SK40
WSMH/40-100/SK40 x*
WSMH/16-160/SK40
WSMH/22-160/SK40
WSMH/27-160/SK40
WSMH/32-160/SK40
WSMH/40-160/SK40 x*
WSMH/16-44/SK50
WSMH/22-44/SK50
WSMH/27-44/SK50
WSMH/32-40/SK50
WSMH/40-50/SK50 x*
WSMH/60-70/SK50 x
WSMH/16-100/SK50
WSMH/22-100/SK50
WSMH/27-100/SK50
WSMH/32-100/SK50
WSMH/40-100/SK50 x*
WSMH/16-160/SK50
WSMH/22-160/SK50
WSMH/27-160/SK50
WSMH/32-160/SK50
WSMH/40-160/SK50 x*

16
22
27
32
40
16
22
27
32
40
16
22
27
32
40
16
22
27
32
40
60
16
22
27
32
40
16
22
27
32
40

38
48
58
78
88
38
48
58
78
88
38
48
58
78
88
38
48
58
78
88
129
38
48
58
78
88
38
48
58
78
88

89
35
40
50
50
100
100
100
100
100
160
160
160
160
160
4b
4h
4h
40
50
70
100
100
100
100
100
160
160
160
160
160

17
19
21
24
27
17
19
21
24
27
17
19
21
24
27
17
19
21
24
27
40
17
19
21
24
27
17
19
21
24
27

FMERHIER—I 7 THBRTEE L,

Technical instructions see page 8

L, =35> M 2
Coolant supply kg
15,9 FORM A/D B 1,10
15,9 FORM A/D B 1,25
20,9 FORM A/D B 1,45
30,9 FORM A/D B 2,00
30,9 FORM A/D B 2,30
80,9 FORM A/D B 1,70
80,9 FORM A/D B 2,20
80,9 FORM A/D B 2,70
80,9 FORM A/D B 3,80
80,9 FORM A/D B 4,50
140,9 FORM A/D B 2,20
140,9 FORM A/D B 3,00
140,9 FORM A/D B 3,85
140,9 FORM A/D B 5,90
140,9 FORM A/D B 7,30
24,9 FORM A/D B 2,95
24,9 FORM A/D B 3,10
24,9 FORM A/D B 3835
20,9 FORM A/D B 3,65
30,9 FORM A/D B 5,70
50,9 FORM A/D B 7,80
80,9 FORM A/D B 3,50
80,9 FORM A/D B 3,85
80,9 FORM A/D B 4,90
80,9 FORM A/D B 5,80
80,9 FORM A/D B 6,70
140,9 FORMA/D B 398
140,9 FORMA/D B 4,70
140,9 FORM A/D B 5,85
140,9 FORM A/D B 8,00
140,9 FORM A/D B 9,50




M EN Fieiiom

Technical Instructions and Accessories

(ph HORN i)

RifEs

TARTODRILA —IZFIN(10 mm) ZAZ4ELEE

TARTORILA—DIZEY LT, EICTZ—F> ~N (7 +—L4 TAD/B] DFRILA—)

d=@40. d=@60. DIN2079 ICZEHL 7BID 4 DDA LIUTE
MRAR: RS 770v o, HHffiFRlt. 75> 71 (DIN912)
25> 71 (DIN 6367) 1EBh& X 72T W

MBAA: 75> 7R (DIN 912 &DIN 6367 DR )

Technical Instructions:

Bore (10 mm) standard for all holders

Coolant hole on the face (holder with Form ,AD/B") as standard for all holders
d =040, d =@ 60 with additional 4 threaded holes to DIN 2079

Delivery includes: Drive blocks, tightening screw and clamping screw (DIN 912)
Please order clamping screw (DIN 6367) separately

Delivery includes: Clamping screw (both DIN 912 & DIN 6367)

HSKRY—5 Y bFa—7
Coolant tube for HSK chuck

B ik P
Part number Designation Size

5025376 UE4/HSK63 HSKé3
5028428 UE4/HSK100 HSK100

=3V RERRDOMHIILUTF

Installation wrench for coolant pipe

Rl VR
Part number Size

6738421 HSK63
6738303 HSK100

DIN 6368 #EHLL > F
Wrench to DIN 6368

B Lk
Part number Designation
5056946 DIN6368-16
6942963 DIN6368-22
6942916 DIN6368-27
6942917 DIN6368-32
6950689 DIN6368-40
LoF
Wrench
B %
Part number Designation
6737650 SWé
6737651 SW8
6737652 SW10
6737654 SW14
6737655 SW17
DIN 913 ##lta L
Thread Pin to DIN 913
B ik Y1
Part number Designation Size
6914425 DIN913-M3x3 16
6951794 DIN913-M3x5 22,27,32
5056913 DIN913-M3x7 40

8



T ER (ph HORN i)

Spare Parts

DIN 6367 ZHliFEsHFITR L
Tightening Screw to DIN 6367

Bz ik B
Part number Designation Size
6934073 DIN6367-M8 16
6940383 DIN6367-M10 22
6941541 DIN6367-M12 27
6942757 DIN6367-M16 32
6943111 DIN6367-M20 40

DIN 6885 LV ¥ —
Feather Key to DIN 6885

B bk Y1
Part number Designation Size
5056905 DIN6885-C4x4x20 16
5056909 DIN6885-C6x6x25 22
5056610 DIN6885-C7x7x25 27
5056911 DIN6885-C8x7x28 32
5056912 DIN6885-C10x8x32 40

SO

Feather Key
B bk Y1
Part number Designation Size
5057289 Dia16-8x8x14 16
5057293 Dia22-10x10x17 22
5057293 Dia22-10x10x17 27
5057293 Dia22-10x10x17 32
5057294 Dia22-10x10x17 40

DIN 912 #HU AV 7y L
Hexagon Socket Screw to DIN 912

A5 e PR
Part number Designation Size
6914489 DIN912-M3x8 16
6918335 DIN912-M4x8 22
6941122 DIN912-M5x13 27
5056916 DIN912-M5x13 32
6900224 DIN912-M6x16 40

DIN 69872 A+B ZEHGESH G IFRIL b, BORFE, OV IHL
Tightening Bolt DIN 69872 A+B, with through hole, without o-ring

B3 % D1 gD2 D3 L L1 ] Ha X
Part number Designation Size
6733614 BN 164-SK30 13 9 13 A 24 15° M12
6733615 BN 164-SK40 19 14 17 54 26 18 M16
6733616 BN 164-SK50 28 21 25 74 34 15 M24

DIN 69872 A+B LS ILZ 2w FRIL k. BOREL. OV (FE
Pull Stud DIN 69872 A+B, without through hole, with o-ring

B bk D1 D2 D3 L L1 9 Y12
Part number Designation Size
6733614 BN 164-SK30 13 9 13 44 24 15° M12
6733615 BN 164-SK40 19 14 17 54 26 15° M16



LIS (ph HORN pi»)

Cutting Data

=
A7 I o Lou
W1 R - g L3
Material | = -] Bk © NT
A 2 3 _ % S INE
= £ i & s ANE | &
N = KL B ©E B9 =
N5 fm = T £.E QT E K x€ B 3
& T3 RO g L o K = .E e
N PD70  200-4000
Si < 12% igjt 5
LS = A PD75  150-3500 >3
Pl = =T Ho 0,02-0,10 2

Al alloys 0il, Emulsion

PD70 180-1500
Si>12%
PD75 120-1000

10



fERAE (ph HORN pi»)

Instructions for use

V=Ilty T AT DERER -

e FEVSARAMITRELREREARIRT ZICIE. STYHOMABNUEBEEZZSX25 CNEETT,
o BHAEERHORNFARE Y — hEEAT 2 X T, RN EZ#EABIRNZ umBM THETET £,

o BELBFCEASHE TERTIZHEER. COVRTLZRIUITLEERT,

o . BF. RN DEEBFAEDIDIC. V—ILTVEyvZDERZEHED L FT,

o ATEDREMSZEITDIcOHIC. ERMEEEROBPCOALY b ETFRICEY T+ 2T ZITO TS
Lo

Basic information on tool setting:

e To achieve optimum surface quality during face milling, it is essential that all cutting edges are axially
aligned with each other.

e By using the high-precision HORN wedge adjustment, the axial run-out can be set to the required pm
range.

e The accuracy that can be achieved combined with easy handling distinguishes this system.
e For easy, convenient, quick and precise adjustment, the use of setting device is recommended.

e Clean all cutting edges of the PCD cassettes with cleaning compound to avoid measuring inaccuracies.

11



BANNMIDODAZR NY )a—>3> %
TREVELETS,

FIND YOUR RIGHT
TOOLING SOLUTION NOW.

horn-group.com

BRSNS

HX&IZUSHI
REYE XTI A2 —
T448-0807 EHIBXAMEXNABI—THE _&FH2

Tel 0566-62-8075
Fax 0566-62-8084

horn@ztec-izushi.co.jp

www.phhorn.jp

(phHORN fill)

DEUTSCHLAND, STAMMSITZ
GERMANY, HEADQUARTERS
Hartmetall Werkzeugfabrik
Paul Horn GmbH
Horn-Strafle 1

D-72072 Tibingen

Tel +49 7071 /70040
Fax +49 7071 /72893

info@de.horn-group.com
horn-group.com






